

PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2021-2022 FEE SCHEDULE

<u>Minimum Fees Required</u> Registration Fee-\$100- Due by August 15 Tuition- \$5850 Book Fee-\$500 Technology Fee- \$250

Following registration- Remaining Fees offered at 10-month payment plan for self-pay. Field trips, uniforms, supply fee and tutoring will be paid at time of charge. Total \$6,700 Monthly Payment- \$670.00 All fees due by 15th of Month, those paid after will incur \$25 late fee.

<u>Miscellaneous Fees</u> Lunch- \$2 per day, \$10 per week, \$360 per year Graduation fee (K5 and Senior)- \$50 Field Trips- \$75 T-shirt/Uniform- \$75- included 2 t-shirts, 1 jacket. Supply Fee- \$100 Tutoring- \$25/hr. – Bill for after school tutoring with signed contract and pre-payment from parent.

<u>After Care</u> 2:45pm-6:00pm-\$60 per week, Emergent Drop-In day Price is \$15 per day.

Discounts:

Military- Active Military Personnel will receive a 25% discount on Tuition. Tuition total will be \$4,387.50.

Pastoral Discount- Active Pastors and/or Church staff will receive a 25% discount on Tuition. Tuition total will be \$4,387.50.